Convenience
• Install quickly, insert directly
from above and fasten, using
common tools.
• Fully compatible with all Festo
actuators with T-slots (type 8
slots).  Also fits round cylinders
and tie-rod cylinders when

M8, snap-on flange M8
M12, rotatable thread M12
Transfer Order Code
543893 SMT-8M – – 24V – – –
Ordering Data – Pre-configured
Switch Output Electrical Connection Cable Length Part No. TypeSwitch Output
Cable Cable with Plug
Cable Length Part No. Type
Cable
M5x0.5 M8x1 M12x1 [m]
N/O Contact
PNP 3-wire – – – 2.5 543867 SMT-8M-PS-24V-K-2,5-OEPNP 3 wire
5.0 543868 SMT-8M-PS-24V-K-5.0-OE
– 3-pin – – 0.3 543865 SMT-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M5D
– – 3-pin –
0.3
543866 SMT-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
– – – 3-pin 543869 SMT-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M12
For cable
carriers
– 3-pin – 0.2 550842 SMT-8M-PS-24V-E-0,2-M8D
For robot
applications
– 3-pin – 0.3 551016 SMT-8M-PS-24V-R-0,3-M8D
NPN 3-wire – – – 2.5 543870 SMT-8M-NS-24V-K-2,5-OENPN
– – 3-pin – 0.3 543871 SMT-8M-NS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
N/C Contact
PNP 3-wire – – – 7.5 543873 SMT-8M-PO-24V-K-7,5-OE
01/2008 – Subject to change –  Sensors Ordering Guide                                                                                                                                                                                                               3
SME-8M/SMT-8M Proximity Sensors For T-Slots – Ordering Guide
Technical Data
Function